
Office of the Sheriff

Department of Correction

Daily Jail Population Statistics

Friday, December 11, 2020 as of 5:00am

Laurie Smith, Sheriff

Total Jail Population:

(Includes Intake Booking)

Men:

Women:

 Average Length of Stay: (ALS)

Men

Felony Sentenced:

Misdemeanor Sentenced:

Women

Misdemeanor Unsentenced:

Felony Unsentenced:

AGE Profile

<18:

18-24:

25-34:

35-44:

45-54:

55+:

 317

 295

 20

 27

 3

 127 1,550

 17

 166

 297

 563

 782

 348

 0 0 %

16 %

36 %

26 %

14 %

8 %

15 %

1 %

15 %

2 %

 466

 114

Length of Stay   

( Days)

 286

 83

Length of Stay   

( Days)

78 %

5 %

 322 73 %

10 %

 204

 32 68 116

 671

 1,474

Total Jail Population by Facility:

Elmwood:

Main Jail:

 2,156

 1,973

 172


